TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Registrant mistakenly identified itself as a Virginia corporation; in fact, it was and is a Virginia limited liability corporation

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
St. Gabriel Laboratories		11/17/2005	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	St. Gabriel Laboratories, LLC
Street Address:	14044 Litchfield Drive
City:	Orange
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22960
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: VIRGINIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2731128	BURNOUT
Registration Number:	2343019	BURNOUT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (804)343-1131

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8043433221

Email: jfarmer@leadingedgelaw.com

Correspondent Name: John B. Farmer

Address Line 1: 1051 East Cary Street, Suite 1130
Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1088.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John B. Farmer
Signature:	/John B. Farmer/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003196 FRAME: 0033

900036251

Date:	11/17/2005
Total Attachments: 1 source=00008653#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003196 FRAME: 0034

To the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Re: BURNOUT, trademark registration number 2731128 BURNOUT, trademark registration number 2343019

To Whom It May Concern:

The registrant of the above two marks mistakenly misidentified its corporate nature in applying for the first-listed mark and in assigning the registration for the second-listed mark. In both cases, the applicant/registrant mistakenly identified itself as "St. Gabriel Laboratories, a Virginia Corporation." Yet, in both cases, the applicant/registrant's real corporate name and nature was "St. Gabriel Laboratories, a Virginia limited liability corporation." The applicant/registrant always was a limited liability corporation, so this is not a transfer from one corporate entity to another.

Sincerely,

/John B. Farmer/
John B. Farmer,
Attorney for the Applicant

Leading-Edge Law Group, PLC 804.343.3221 -- direct voice 804.363.4599 -- mobile jfarmer@leadingedgelaw.com

Three James Center 1051 East Cary Street, Suite 1130 Richmond, Virginia 23219 Post Office Box 1996 (23218) 804.343.1131 -- fax

{00008651.DOC;}

RECORDED: 11/17/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003196 FRAME: 0035